



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.596 OF 2022

SHANTARAM BAPU RAIKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Dube Anjali (bajpai)  
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. S.N. Kendre  
Advocate for Respondent No. 5 to 7 and 9 : Mr. Dilip Rode

.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2022**

**ORDER :**

1. The learned advocate for the respondent who has circulated the matter seeks adjournment on the personal ground. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

2. Interim relief to continue.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]**  
**JUDGE**