



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.596 OF 2022

**SHANTARAM BAPU RAIKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Anjali Dube (Bajpai)
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 7 and 9 : Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar h/f.
Mr. D. B. Rode.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 16 JUNE 2022

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate Ms. Anjali Dube (Bajpai) for the petitioner seeks time.
2. Learned advocate Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar h/f. Mr. D. B. Rode for the contesting respondents opposes the request on the ground that interim relief is operating against him.
3. Stand over to 08-07-2022 by way of last chance.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)