



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2022

Shantaram Babu Raikar

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. Respondents

Smt. Anjali Dube (Bajpai), Advocate for the Petitioner.

Smt. D. S. Jape, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Ramrao G. Nirmal, Advocate h/f Mr. Dilip Rode, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 & 9.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 20th JULY, 2023.

P C. :-

- . At the request of the parties, stand over to 10.08.2023.
2. To be tagged with Writ Petition No. 4962/2022.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.