



(1)

wp596.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

47 WRIT PETITION NO.596 OF 2022

**SHANTARAM BAPU RAIKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr.D.S. Patil h/f. Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.K.B. Jadhavar, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATED : 10.08.2023**

PC :-

01. Stand over to 07.09.2023.
02. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]