



2026:BHC-AUG:21545  
wp596.22

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

11 WRIT PETITION NO.596 OF 2022

SHANTARAM BAPU RAIKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mrs. Dube Anjali (Bajpai)  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4: Mr. P.N. Kutti  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. R.G. Nirmal h/f Mr. S.S.  
Gangakhedkar and Mr. D.B. Rode

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

**PER COURT :-**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, stand over to 04.10.2023. To be listed with connected matters i.e. writ petition No. 7912 of 2015 and other connected writ petitions.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/