



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4962 OF 2022

Jayshri Dattatraya Raykar And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondents-State

Ms. Anjali Dube Bajpai, Advocate for Respondent no.5

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7912 OF 2015

Sunil Shriram Jaiswal And Another

VERSUS

Baban Baburao Bomble

...

Mr. Hemant Surve, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondent-State

Mr. S. B. Gothwal, Advocate for Respondent no.1

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2017

Dinkar Kisanrao Pathare And Others

VERSUS

Ganesh Vishnupanth Chobhe And Others

...

Mr. R. R. Karpe, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. K. M. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondent no.1

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9297 OF 2017

Dada Appasaheb Chavan And Others

VERSUS

Rama Vitthal Chavan And Others

...

Mr. R. R. Karpe, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondent-State

Mr. P. G. Godhamgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent no.4

Mr. H. H. Padalkar, Advocate for Respondent nos.1, 2 and 5



**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2022**

Shantaram Bapu Raikar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Ms. Anjali Dube (bajpai), Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. D. B. Rode, Advocate for Respondent nos.5 to 7 and 9

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 05TH AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :-

- . Stand over to 03.09.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

WRIT PETITION NO. 7912 OF 2015

- . Issue Court motion notice to the respondent-sole returnable on 03.09.2025.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)